

Savitribai Phule Pune University



RECENT TRENDS IN YOGA RESEARCH

Friday and Saturday
5th and 6th July, 2019
Venue:
Conference Hall, SET Guest House, SPPU

The resolution of United Nations General Assembly in 2014 reintroduced Yoga that significantly enhanced its awareness. The potentials of Yoga are globally recognized for improving health and well-being. The thought leaders and policy makers have proposed amalgamation of Yoga with other healing sciences transforming healthcare scenario.

The Ramkumar Rathi Patanjali Yoga Chair and AYUSH Center of Excellence of Savitribai Phule Pune University are organizing a workshop 'Yoga Research Update' to commemorate fifth International Yoga Day. The workshop aims at capacity building and networking of Yoga researchers and practitioners. The two - workshop will focus on recent trends in Yoga research and opportunities for future prospect. The sessions will include interaction with renowned scientists, practical sessions on Yoga based techniques and group activities on research skills.

Organizers:

The Savitribal Phule Pune University has established Ramkumar Rathi Patanjali Yoga Chair to promote scholarship, thought leadership, research, meta-research, education and practice of Yoga.

The AYUSH Center of Excellence, supported by Ministry of AYUSH is involved in research on non-communicable diseases and training of researchers.

How to register?

Applications open from 12th June to 30th June. The participation is limited to 30 seats.

For registration, upload your details with your short CV and statement of purpose on https://forms.gle/eCrdGeb7iN9LNCnr7

Selected applicants will be notified by email on or before 2nd July 2019.

Registration fees

Registration fee of Rs.600 for students and Rs.750 for faculty will be charged from selected applicants only. The registration fees include participation, registration kit and lunch.

AYUSH Center of Excellence Interdisciplinary School of Health Sciences Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune- 411007

For further information write us at eventsceih@gmail.com